### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Wuest	01/20/2009
Wolfram Knapp	01/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFICON GMBH
Street Address:	Hintergasse 15b
City:	Bad Ragaz
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-7310

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13205925

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J423-053 CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J423-053-Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026720 FRAME: 0886

12/376542

Atty. Docket No.: J423-053 US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>									
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned									
Martin Wüest and Wolfram Knapp									
hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers to								
Chi. Manager and	3H. a Switzerland con		cated at I	Hintergasse 15b, (	CH-7310 Bad Ragaz,				
(hereinafter called the discoveries which are d					nd all inventions and				
MASS SPECT	ROMETER								
which application was:									
(a)	executed on the filed on the		day d	of	, 200_				
(0)	given Application Se	rial No.	_ day or _		, 200_, and				
and all said Letters Pat	reed that, when reque g, substitute, renewal,	aid Assigne sted by Assi and reissue	e. gnee, the patent a	undersigned will expelications, and exc	xecute without charge ecute all rightful other				
Signed at	<u></u>	, this		day of <u></u>					
Inventor(s):			- -		ain Alasan				
Witness(es): Barris	Andreans	***************************************	••		***************************************				
RECORD AND RETUI	RN TO:								
Customer No.: 21	100 Dut Orangebu	RO & MICH ch Hill Roa rg, New Yo (845) 359-7	d, Suite irk 10962	110					

**RECORDED: 08/09/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026720 FRAME: 0887